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LUNCH MENU



MAIN MENU

CROWN BREAKFAST   £5.40
Rashers of smoked bacon, 2 locally 
sourced pork sausages, 2 free-range 
fried eggs, closed cup mushrooms,  
hash browns and baked beans.

FISH & CHIPS  £6.49
Crispy beer-battered cod fillet, served 
with chips, a side of garden peas and  
a pot of tartare sauce. 

BEEF LASAGNE  £6.49
A favourite classic pasta dish, served 
with dressed salad or chips,  
accompanied with garlic bread.

TUNA & PASTA BAKE  £5.99
*Suitable for Vegetarians 

Conchiglie pasta with tuna in a  
tomato sauce, topped with grilled 
cheese. Served with a crispy dressed 
salad or chips and garlic bread.

CHEESE & BROCCOLI BAKE  £5.99
*Suitable for Vegetarians 

Pasta shells with broccoli florets in a 
3-cheese sauce. Served with a dressed 
salad or chips and garlic bread. 

TOAD IN THE HOLE  £6.49
A giant Yorkshire pudding filled with  
3 locally sourced pork sausages, on a 
bed of creamy mashed potato.  
Served with rich onion gravy & a  
side of garden peas.

SCAMPI & CHIPS   £5.99
Pieces of deep-fried breaded  
wholetail scampi. Served with chips,  
a side of garden peas and a pot of 
tartare sauce.

CHILLI CON CARNE  £5.99
Beef chilli, served on a bed of plain rice. 
Served with 2 slices of garlic bread. 

CHICKEN TIKKA & RICE   £6.00
Tender pieces of chicken breast in  
a creamy tikka sauce on a bed of  
basmati rice. Served with a poppadum 
and mango chutney. 

*Upgrade your Poppadum to a Naan 
Bread for £1.50

HAM & CHEESE PLOUGHMAN’S   £6.49
Slices of honey roast ham & wedge of 
Cheddar served with a dressed crispy 
salad. Accompanied with a pot of 
Branston, pickled onions, mayonnaise 
and a hot crusty baguette with butter. 

CHEESE PLOUGHMAN’S  £5.49
A wedge of Cheddar served with  
a crispy salad. Accompanied with  
Branston, pickled onions, fresh green 
grapes, a hot crusty baguette & butter.

*Dishes may contain allergens. If you have any dietary requirements  
please speak to a member of staff.*



SIDES

*Dishes may contain allergens. If you have any dietary requirements  
please speak to a member of staff.*

BAKED BEANS
GARDEN PEAS
GARLIC BREAD
MIXED SALAD
BATTERED ONION RINGS 
PORTION OF CHIPS 
SWEET POTATO FRIES

£1.49
£1.49
£1.99
£2.50
£2.50
£2.00
£3.00

1/4LB BEEF BURGER
1/4LB CHEESEBURGER
1/2LB BEEF BURGER
CHICKEN BURGER 
VEGETARIAN BURGER

£5.49
£5.99
£6.49
£6.99
£5.49

BURGERS

All our prime beef burgers are served in a  
toasted brioche bun with lettuce, tomato and  

mayonnaise. Served with chunky chips and a pot 
of tomato relish.

WEEKDAY OFFERS
MONDAY’S ‘MEGA MEAL DEAL’

Buy any 2 Main Meals from our Main Menu for £10.99!

WEDNESDAY’S ‘BURGER BRUNCH MUNCH’
Buy any 2 Burgers from our Burger Menu and get 2 Soft Drinks for FREE!

*Excludes Fever-Tree Products

‘FISHY FRIDAYS’
Buy any Fish or Scampi Meal and get your Dessert for FREE!

PLAIN
CHEESE
CHEESE & BEANS 
TUNA & MAYONNAISE 
CHILLI 
CHILLI & CHEESE

£3.99
£4.49
£4.99
£4.99
£4.49
£4.99

LOADED JACKETS

All our jacket potatoes are served with a  
salad Garnish and butter.  

Choose from the following fillings:



*Dishes may contain allergens. If you have any dietary requirements  
please speak to a member of staff.*

SANDWICHES/BAGUETTES
All our sandwiches are made on either white or wholemeal fresh bread,  

served with a salad garnish and crisps.  
 

Choice of fillings:

CHEDDAR CHEESE
HONEY ROAST HAM
BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO
SAUSAGE & RED ONION
TUNA & MAYONNAISE

£3.49
£3.49
£3.99
£3.99
£3.99

£3.99
£3.99
£4.49
£4.49
£4.99

SANDWICHES/BAGUETTES

DESSERTS
CHOCOLATE SPONGE PUDDLE PUDDING   
Chocolate sponge covered in chocolate 

sauce with a white chocolate centre. 

Served with cream. £3.49

APPLE & CINNAMON CRUMBLE 
Apple, sultana and cinnamon with  

butter crumble topping. Served with 

hot custard. £3.49

ICE CREAM SELECTION
Choose 3 scoops of ice cream. £3.99

HOT BEVERAGES
COFFEE
Regular 
Cappuccino
Latte
Decaf

TEA
English Breakfast
Camomile & Honey

£1.99
£2.49
£2.49
£1.99

£1.79
£2.10

   CUP         POT

£4.10
£4.49

Upgrade your crisps to chips for an extra £1.00, or sweet potato fries for £1.50


