# THE CROWN

# LUNCH MENU

360 Hornchurch Road, Hornchurch, Essex, RM12 4TW

# MAIN MENU

#### CROWN BREAKFAST £5.40

Rashers of smoked bacon, 2 locally sourced pork sausages, 2 free-range fried eggs, closed cup mushrooms, hash browns and baked beans.

#### FISH & CHIPS £6.49

Crispy beer-battered cod fillet, served with chips, a side of garden peas and a pot of tartare sauce.

#### BEEF LASAGNE £6.49

A favourite classic pasta dish, served with dressed salad or chips, accompanied with garlic bread.

#### TUNA & PASTA BAKE £5.99

#### \*Suitable for Vegetarians

Conchiglie pasta with tuna in a tomato sauce, topped with grilled cheese. Served with a crispy dressed salad or chips and garlic bread.

#### CHEESE & BROCCOLI BAKE £5.99

#### \*Suitable for Vegetarians

Pasta shells with broccoli florets in a 3-cheese sauce. Served with a dressed salad or chips and garlic bread.

#### TOAD IN THE HOLE \$6.49

A giant Yorkshire pudding filled with 3 locally sourced pork sausages, on a bed of creamy mashed potato. Served with rich onion gravy & a side of garden peas.

#### SCAMPI & CHIPS £5.99

Pieces of deep-fried breaded wholetail scampi. Served with chips, a side of garden peas and a pot of tartare sauce.

#### CHILLI CON CARNE £5.99

Beef chilli, served on a bed of plain rice. Served with 2 slices of garlic bread.

#### CHICKEN TIKKA & RICE £6.00

Tender pieces of chicken breast in a creamy tikka sauce on a bed of basmati rice. Served with a poppadum and mango chutney.

\*Upgrade your Poppadum to a Naan Bread for  $\pounds1.50$ 

#### HAM & CHEESE PLOUGHMAN'S \$6.49

Slices of honey roast ham & wedge of Cheddar served with a dressed crispy salad. Accompanied with a pot of Branston, pickled onions, mayonnaise and a hot crusty baguette with butter.

#### CHEESE PLOUGHMAN'S £5.49

A wedge of Cheddar served with a crispy salad. Accompanied with Branston, pickled onions, fresh green grapes, a hot crusty baguette & butter.

## SIDES

BAKED BEANS	£1.49
GARDEN PEAS	£1.49
GARLIC BREAD	£1.99
MIXED SALAD	£2.50
BATTERED ONION RINGS	£2.50
PORTION OF CHIPS	£2.00
SWEET POTATO FRIES	£3.00

# WEEKDAY OFFERS

MONDAY'S 'MEGA MEAL DEAL'

Buy any 2 Main Meals from our Main Menu for £10.99!

#### WEDNESDAY'S 'BURGER BRUNCH MUNCH'

Buy any 2 Burgers from our Burger Menu and get 2 Soft Drinks for FREE! \*Excludes Fever-Tree Products

#### **'FISHY FRIDAYS'**

Buy any Fish or Scampi Meal and get your Dessert for FREE!

# BURGERS

All our prime beef burgers are served in a toasted brioche bun with lettuce, tomato and mayonnaise. Served with chunky chips and a pot of tomato relish.

1/4LB BEEF BURGER	£5.49
1/4LB CHEESEBURGER	£5.99
1/2LB BEEF BURGER	£6.49
CHICKEN BURGER	£6.99
VEGETARIAN BURGER	£5.49

# LOADED JACKETS

All our jacket potatoes are served with a salad Garnish and butter.

Choose from the following fillings:

PLAIN	£3.99
CHEESE	£4.49
CHEESE & BEANS	£4.99
TUNA & MAYONNAISE	£4.99
CHILLI	£4.49
CHILLI & CHEESE	£4.99

# SANDWICHES/BAGUETTES

All our sandwiches are made on either white or wholemeal fresh bread, served with a salad garnish and crisps.

Choice of fillings:

	SANDWICHES/BA	SANDWICHES/BAGUETTES	
CHEDDAR CHEESE	£3.49	£3.99	
HONEY ROAST HAM	£3.49	£3.99	
BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO	£3.99	£4.49	
SAUSAGE & RED ONION	£3.99	£4.49	
TUNA & MAYONNAISE	£3.99	£4.99	

Upgrade your crisps to chips for an extra £1.00, or sweet potato fries for £1.50

## DESSERTS

#### CHOCOLATE SPONGE PUDDLE PUDDING

Chocolate sponge covered in chocolate sauce with a white chocolate centre. Served with cream. **£3.49** 

#### APPLE & CINNAMON CRUMBLE

Apple, sultana and cinnamon with butter crumble topping. Served with hot custard. **£3.49** 

#### ICE CREAM SELECTION

Choose 3 scoops of ice cream. £3.99

# HOT BEVERAGES

COFFEE		
Regular		£1.99
Cappuccino		£2.49
Latte		£2.49
Decaf		£1.99
	CUP	POT
TEA		
English Breakfast	£1.79	£4.10
Camomile & Honey	£2.10	£4.49